## HB0861/373028/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 861

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 13, strike "<u>OPERATOR</u>" and substitute "<u>TRANSPORTATION</u> <u>NETWORK COMPANY</u>"; in line 14, after "<u>PROVIDED</u>" insert "<u>BY THE COMPANY'S</u> <u>OPERATORS</u>"; after line 14, insert:

"(2) THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT WERE CHARGED TO PASSENGERS BY THE TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY FOR THE TRANSPORTATION NETWORK SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE COMPANY'S OPERATORS IN A GIVEN WEEK;";

in lines 15 and 16, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; in line 15, strike "AND"; and in line 18, after "COLLECTED" insert "; AND

(5) THE TOTAL AMOUNT THE OPERATOR EARNED FROM THE ADDITIONAL FEES SPECIFIED IN ITEM (1) OF THIS SECTION THAT WERE COLLECTED THAT WEEK, EXPRESSED AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL ADDITIONAL FEES CHARGED".

On page 4, in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, after "<u>PROVIDING</u>" insert "<u>IN-STATE</u>"; and in lines 8 and 10, in each instance, strike "<u>IN THE STATE</u>" and substitute "<u>FOR THE TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY</u>".